young workers and slightly increased preference for urban settings and multi-family housing.

MAPC’s Status Quo scenario projects an increase of 2,045 residents (5%) over the time period

from 2010-2030. Under the Stronger Region scenario, should Woburn continue to retain and

attract younger households, the City is projected to add 3,874 (10%) in population during the

same period.

Figure 2: Population Changes and Projections, 1990- 2030

Source: U.S. Census; MAPC Projections

As is characteristic of many municipalities in the MAPC region, Woburn’s population is growing

older, a result of the aging of the Baby Boomers. The greatest anticipated population growth

between 2010 and 2030 will be the Baby Boomers, or those age 65 and older, projected by

MAPC to increase from 6,066 to 9,976 residents (65%) by 2030. Meanwhile, preschool and

school-aged children, or those aged between 1 and 19, have shrunk since 1990. This cohort saw

a marginal decline of 119 residents (1%) between 1990 and 2010 and under MAPC’s Stronger

Region scenario, is projected to only gain slightly by 4%, or 112 residents, over the next two

decades. While the population of adults age between 35 and 54 have held steady since 2000,

MAPC does project this cohort to decrease by 519 residents (5%) by 2030.

35,943

37,258

38,120

39,086

40,165

39,993

41,994

32,000

34,000

36,000

38,000

40,000

42,000

44,000

1990 2000 2010 2020 2030

Status Quo Scenario Stronger Region Scenario

14

Table 1: Woburn Population Change by Age (Stronger Region Scenario), 1990-2030

Age 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030
Change
2010-
2030

% Change
2010-2030

1-4 2,400 2,148 2,263 2,363 2,364 101 4%

5-19 5,975 6,366 5,993 5,862 6,004 11 0%

20-34 10,858 8,360 7,911 8,001 7,812 -99 -1%

35-54 8,380 11,359 11,385 10,427 10,866 -519 -5%

55-64 3,777 3,295 4,502 5,807 4,972 470 10%

65-74 2,790 3,208 2,756 4,155 5,384 2,628 95%

75+ 1,763 2,522 3,310 3,378 4,592 1,282 39%
   Source: U.S. Census; MAPC Projections

Household Composition

More so than population, the number and type of households and their spending power within a

community correlate to housing unit demand. Each household resides in one dwelling unit,

regardless of the number of household members.

As of 2010, Woburn is home to 15,524 households. This represents a slight increase of 4% since

2000. This steady rise in total households will continue into the future, projected to increase by

16% between 2010 and 2030 under MAPC’s Stronger Region Scenario, or an additional 2,464

households.